FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-02-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT

101212839

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

New	Type			veyance Typ	·		0
✓ New			V	Assignment	Security A	greement	Ē
L I	ssion (Non-Reco	ordation)		License	Change of	Name	336
Documen				2.001100	Onlinge of	· vairie	. s
Correctio	on of PTO Error Fran	#	–	Merger	Other		4
L	e Document	ne #		-	U.S. Governme	ent	<u> </u>
Reel #	Fran	ne #	7		ONLY by U.S. Govern		•
					partmental File		ret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)		✓	Mark if additional	names of conveyin	g parties atta	ached Execution Day
Name (line 1)	Wei-Cheng CHU						Month Day 11/08/99
M (// 0)							
Name (line 2) Second Party							Execution Da
-	Yii-Feng HUANC	3					Month Day 11/08/99
							1
Name (line 2)						ī)9/UUK
Name (line 2)		n Liao					is an assignment an receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must be
Address (line 1)	No. //-1, Tung-A						senarate document
,	Min-An Li, Chia-	-Li Chen					separate document Assignment.)
,	Min-An Li, Chia-		Taiwa				
Address (line 2)	Min-An Li, Chia-	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Address (line 2)	Min-An Li, Chia-	City		State/Country	for the first Receivir		Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R	Min-An Li, Chia-	c _{ity} ve Name and		State/Country	for the first Receivin		Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	Min-An Li, Chia- Tainan Hsien epresentativ	City re Name and ZAKI		State/Country	for the first Receivin		Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	Min-An Li, Chia- Tainan Hsien epresentativ J. JOHN SHIMA	City Ye Name and ZAKI RIGHT PLLC		State/Country	for the first Receivin		Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	Min-An Li, Chia- Tainan Hsien epresentativ J. JOHN SHIMA DICKINSON WE	City Ye Name and ZAKI RIGHT PLLC		State/Country	for the first Receiving		Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Min-An Li, Chia- Tainan Hsien epresentativ J. JOHN SHIMA DICKINSON WE	City Ye Name and ZAKI RIGHT PLLC , N.W.		State/Country	for the first Receiving		Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	(202) 457-0160
Name	J. JOHN SHIMAZAKI			
Address (line 1)	DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC			
Address (line 2)	1901 L STREET, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 800			
Address (line 4)	WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	ce document	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the	same property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	•	Patent Num	nber(s)
			7	
				Month Day Year
If this document is was	s being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the pa	atent application	11/22/99
Patent Coon	eration Treaty (PCT)			
-	• • •	PCT PCT		PCT
only	er PCT application number r if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involve	ed. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo		it	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		Deposit Account Number:	#	04-1061
		Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes	✓ No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the c ted herein.			
J. JOHN	SHIMAZAKI, Reg. #37,236	2-		NOVEMBER 22, 1999
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	en ve e	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Enter additiona	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	Ma	rk if additional name	es of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date
	Kun-Sheng TENG				Month Day Year 1 1/08/1999
					11/00/1777
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Yu-Fen WANG				11/08/1999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date:
Name (line 1)					Month Day
Name (line 2)					64 0
Receiving P	arty		Mark if a	additional names of rec	elving parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			1995		Assignment.!
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.;
Address (line 3)					
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	State/Country	Zip Code Mark if additiona	I numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or t	• •	(DO NOT ENTER BO	L	
	tent Application Number(s)		i	Patent Numb	

PATENT

REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

			on entitled (Invention Title) FORCE PRESENT IN AN OBJECT
		ith this assignment. Dication Serial No	kecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S)
	No application Seri	pplication based on PCT li filed on (date) al No, if kr , issued	nown).
the patents. The PAT	ENT RIGHTS also inc and patent application ENT RIGHTS assigned U.S. patent right Worldwide pate	clude all divisions, reissue ons identified above. ed under this agreement a nts only. ent rights. In this case, th iit of the filing date of any	es, continuations and extensions of
signatures a The ASSI (Name of As	SIGNOR(S) referred to ppear on page 2 of t IGNEE referred to in ssignee) KANG NA HSI	o in this agreement is (or this Assignment and any States this agreement is: IUNG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	•
(Address)_No	D. 77-1. Tung-An Lia	ao, Min-An Li, Chia_Li Ch	hen, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGN (check one)	□ An Individual.□ A Partnership.☒ A Corporation of	Taiwan	(specify state or count
and valuable rights to the the full a the entire the right the right	e consideration, receit ASSIGNEE, its succeind exclusive right to be right, title and intelect to sue and recover for to claim priority und	ipt of which is acknowled cessors and assigns: the invention; rest in and to the PATENT for any past infringement;	; and, 120, or any other applicable

PATENT REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0818 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wei-Cheng CHU	Wei-cheng, Chy	Nov. 8, 1999
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Yii-Feng HUANG	Yii Feng, Huang	Nov. 8, 1999
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Kun-Şheng TENG	Kun-Shong, Teng	Nov. 8, 1999
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Yu-Fen WANG	Yu Fien . Wang	Nov. 8, 1999
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0819